## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 141/2018

BHARAT PETROLEUM RETIRED MANAGEMENT STAFF ASSOCIATION DELHI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26357/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.26359/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 09-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Adhitya Dhawan, Adv. Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

For M/s ARS Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Permission to file list of dates is granted.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.118 of 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER