SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1167/2018

BHUPENDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 08-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Karn Deo Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Amol Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Mohan Guru, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Rebbeca Dais, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.118 of 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR