

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.1917-1918/2018 in C.A. Nos.10013-10014/2016

HPTDC EMPLOYEES UNION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL BARTHWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file application for direction)

Date : 13-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Shubhangu Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The personal presence of the alleged
contemnors/respondents is dispensed with for the present.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar