

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1312/2019

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
 Mr. Kartik Nayar, Adv.
 Ms. Sunaina P., Adv.
 Mr. Rishab Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Mohit Paul, learned counsel appearing for
the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag along with W.P.(C)No.118 of 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER