ITEM NO.17 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1332/2020

TSIIC AND APIIC EMPLOYEES WELFARE TRUST & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT ORGANISATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 07-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. K Pramod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with WP© 804/2018.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[ANITA RANI AHUJA] ASSISTANT REGISTRAR