ww.ecourtsindia.com

CORRECTED\*
NO.4 SECTION XIV

ITEM NO.11

## COURT NO.4 (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1366/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2019 in WPC No.4137/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ALL INDIA ONGC EX-EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.9495/2021 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.9494/2021 – FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.86/2021 (X) (FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No.44506/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.10605/2021 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.10607/2021 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS; IA No.10606/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES; and, IA No.11707/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No.44650/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.10567/2021 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.10569/2021 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS; IA No.10568/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES; and, IA No.11699/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.1701/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.12234/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.12233/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES; and, IA No.12486/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No.26686/2020 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.12540/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.12571/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES; and, IA No.12572/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.1738/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.12575/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES; and, IA No.12492/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv. Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

\*The matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (PRADEEP KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER