SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44646/2019

Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

THE CHAIRMAN CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HMT EX EMPLOYEES WELFARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9095/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.9097/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.11703/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 05-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR