ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.4 SECTION XV (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2465/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2019 in DBSAW No.662/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE CHAIRMAN, CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HMT EX EMPLOYEES WELFARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16619/2021 - FOR PERMISSION; IA No.11703/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.9097/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 15-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 25.02.2021.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List alongwith SLP (Civil) No.16721-16722 of 2019 etc.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (PRADEEP KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER